

## **BP 6840 Integrated Pest Management (IPM)**

## References:

ORS 634.740 ORS 634.750

To ensure the health and safety concerns of student, staff and community members, the College Board of Education shall adopt an integrated pest management plan which emphasizes the least possible risk to students, staff and community members and shall adopt a list of low-impact pesticides for use with the IPM plan.

The plan adopted by the Board shall identify plan coordinator responsibilities including:

- 1. Giving notices under ORS 634.740;
- 2. Retaining pesticide application records under ORS 634.750;
- 3. Providing a process for responding to inquiries and complaints about noncompliance with the integrated pest management plan; and
- 4. Conducting outreach to the college community about the College's integrated pest management plan.

The College shall designate the Director of Physical Plant as the Integrated Pest Management Plan Coordinator and give them the authority for overall implementation and evaluation of the IPM plan.

**END OF POLICY** 

President's Cabinet Approval Date: March 12, 2019
College Council Approval Date: March 14, 2019
Board Adoption Date: April 9, 2019
Last Revised: April 9, 2019

Rescinds: 3.160